
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final) 
San Jose State 5 vs. Stanford 16 (April 24, 2021 at Stanford, CA)

San Jose State vs. Stanford  
Date: Apr 24, 2021 - 1:00 PM PDT 
Location: Avery Aquatic Center (Stanford, CA)
Weather: 63° with scattered clouds 

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Jose State Spartans 1 2 2 0 5

Stanford Cardinal 4 4 5 3 16

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SJSU CATEGORY STAN

5 GOALS 16

24 SHOTS 29

.208 SHOT PCT. .552

7 EXCLUSIONS 11

2-10 POWERPLAY 3-6

.200 PP PCT. .500

1 PENALTY FOULS 1

1-1 PENALTY SHOTS 0-1

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SJSU W PERIOD W STAN

18 1 ✓ 12

18 2 ✓ 12

18 3 ✓ 12

18 4 ✓ 12

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:30 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G 0-1

1 6:23 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas E

1 5:32 SJSU 19 Olga Descalzi Portell E

1 4:35 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell G 0-2

1 3:31 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G 0-3

1 2:50 SJSU 7 Riley Agerbeek G 1-3

1 2:18 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace E

1 1:49 STAN 5 Katie Lyons G 1-4

1 0:53 STAN 10 Hannah Constandse E

1 0:53 SJSU TO

2 7:12 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

2 4:58 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb G 1-5

2 3:53 SJSU 11 Sierra Painter G 2-5

2 3:27 SJSU 11 Sierra Painter E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 3:27 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas G-E 2-6

2 3:14 STAN 5 Katie Lyons E

2 2:37 STAN 5 Katie Lyons G 2-7

2 2:15 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb E

2 2:03 SJSU 9 Lili Urvari G-E 3-7

2 0:21 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb G 3-8

3 6:57 SJSU 7 Riley Agerbeek E

3 6:39 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb G-E 3-9

3 6:02 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas G 3-10

3 5:45 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

3 5:25 SJSU 3 Clarissa Wandinger G-E 4-10

3 4:25 STAN 10 Hannah Constandse G 4-11

3 3:33 STAN 8 Chloe Harbilas G 4-12

3 2:06 STAN 4 Floranne Carroll E-P

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 2:05 SJSU 2 Tyanna Supreme G-P 5-12

3 1:43 SJSU 8 Emma Hank E

3 1:16 STAN TO

3 1:05 SJSU 18 Lior Ben David E

3 0:19 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G 5-13

4 7:33 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb G 5-14

4 6:39 STAN 6 Hannah Shabb G 5-15

4 4:22 SJSU 18 Lior Ben David E

4 4:16 STAN 12 Sarah Klass G-E 5-16

4 3:59 STAN 5 Katie Lyons E

4 3:05 SJSU 4 Isabella Schmidt E-P

4 2:08 STAN TO

4 1:29 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

4 0:20 STAN 3 Lauren Indart E

Timeouts: SJSU - TO - 0:53/1; STAN - TO - 1:16/3; STAN - TO - 2:08/4 
Cards: None. 
Win: Loss:

2 Tyanna Supreme 3 1 0 1 0 0 1

3 Clarissa Wandinger 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

4 Isabella Schmidt 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Riley Agerbeek 6 1 0 1 1 0 1

8 Emma Hank 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

9 Lili Urvari 3 1 1 2 0 0 1

10 Abigail Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Sierra Painter 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

14 Ryann Lucchesi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Jaime Pitcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Lior Ben David 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

19 Olga Descalzi Portell 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Sophia Spivack 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Bailey Stubblefield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Hannah Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1A Elaina Davey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SAN JOSE STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Hannah Henry 24:00 13 4 .235 0 1

1A Elaina Davey 8:00 3 2 .400 0 0

## SAN JOSE STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Lexi Rowell 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

3 Lauren Indart 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Floranne Carroll 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

5 Katie Lyons 4 2 0 2 2 0 1

6 Hannah Shabb 6 5 1 6 1 0 2

7 Madison Stamen 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

8 Chloe Harbilas 3 3 1 4 1 0 3

10 Hannah Constandse 3 1 3 4 1 0 1

12 Sarah Klass 5 3 1 4 0 0 1

13 Sophie Wallace 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

14 Megan Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Celeste Wijnbelt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Christina Hicks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Jewel Roemer 2 1 3 4 0 0 0

18 Skyler Jones 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

21 Talie Wilmans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Emalia Eichelberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1B Maya Avital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Emalia Eichelberger 24:00 5 6 .545 0 1

1B Maya Avital 8:00 0 1 1.000 0 0

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL


